Recei ved: 06/28/2010

PSC NO: 88 GAS

NEW YORK STATE ELECTRIC & GAS CORPORATION

EFFECTIVE DATE: 07/01/2010

ADMINISTRATION CHARGE: $100 plus 500 Therms X Applicable Rate
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STATEMENT NO: 162

STATEMENT OF INTERRUPTIBLE TRANSPORTATION RATE
SERVICE CLASSIFICATION NO. 2 - NON-EXEMPT, MONTHLY (2M)

July 01, 2010
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2 QOil
2 QOil
6 Oil
6 Oil
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Propane

Fall Peaking
Issued By: James A. Lahtinen, Vice President-Rates & Regulatory Economics, Binghamton, New York

Dth/year

<20,000
>=100,000
>20,000
<200,000
Any Amount
Any Amount
Any Amount
Any Amount
<100,000
>=100,000
<200,000
>=200,000
Any Amount
Any Amount
Summer Peak
Summer Peak
25k - 50k

< 20,000

> 50,000
Intermittent
< 40,000

< 25,000

> 100,000
50k - 100k
< 50,000

< 50,000 - Ann.

Any Amount
< 10,000

Price per Therm excludes GRT.

(Name of Officer, Title, Address)

Cancel |l ed by Doc. Num 163 effective 08/01/2010

CANCELLED
07/ 01/ 2010
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STATEMENT OF INTERRUPTIBLE TRANSPORTATION RATE

SERVICE CLASSIFICATION NO. 2 - NON-EXEMPT, MONTHLY (2M) (CONT'D)

July 01, 2010

ADMINISTRATION CHARGE: $100 plus 500 Therms X Applicable Rate
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Issued By: James A. Lahtinen, Vice President-Rates & Regulatory Economics, Binghamton, New York

Price
(per Therm)

$0.2133
$0.1205
$0.0936
$0.1705
$0.2009
$0.1390
$0.2198
$0.3000
$0.1237
$0.1908
$0.1159
$0.1099
$0.0911
$0.0740
$0.1039
$0.0275
$0.0519
$0.1000
$0.0797
$0.0696
$0.1408
$0.1421
$0.0793
$0.1220
$0.0906
$0.0170
$0.1133
$0.1485
$0.2143

Differentiating Criteria

Area

Lockport
Combined
Combined
Combined
Combined
Combined
Combined
Combined
Combined
Combined
Combined
Combined
Binghamton
Binghamton
Binghamton
Binghamton
Binghamton
Binghamton
Binghamton
Combined
Combined
Combined
Binghamton
Combined
Binghamton
Binghamton
Binghamton
Combined
Combined

Fuel Type

No. 2 Oill
No. 2 Oill
No. 2 Oill
No. 6 Oill
No. 2 Oill
No. 4 Oill
Propane
No. 2 Oill
No. 2 Oill
Propane
No. 2 Oill
No. 2 Oill
No. 2 Oill
No. 2 Oill
No. 2 Oill
No. 2 Oill
Propane
Coal

No. 4 Oill
No. 2 Oill
No. 2 Oill
No. 2 Oill
No. 2 Oill
No. 2 Oill
No. 2 Oill
No. 2 Oill
Other LDC
No. 2 Oill
Propane

Dth/year

< 15,000
45k - 100k
> 100,000

< 50,000

< 20,000
Any Amount
<10,000
Summer Fixed
40k - 45k
<25,000

> 150,000

> 500,000
75k - 100k
175k - 225k
Intermittent
>1,000,000
Any Amount
Any Amount
Any Amount
> 230,000
SP > 80k
SP < 80k
100k - 175k
>200,000
<75,000

> 225,000
>75,000

20 - 40k
>10,000

Price per Therm excludes GRT.

Cancel |l ed by Doc. Num 163 effective 08/01/2010
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STATEMENT TYPE:
STATEMENT NO: 162
PAGE:
STATEMENT OF INTERRUPTIBLE TRANSPORTATION RATE
SERVICE CLASSIFICATION NO. 2 - NON-EXEMPT, ANNUAL (2A)
July 01, 2010
ADMINISTRATION CHARGE: $100 plus 500 Therms X Applicable Rate
Price Price Differentiating Criteria
# (per Therm) Area Fuel Type Dth/year
1 $0.3000 Owego No. 2 Oil <20,000
2 $0.1929 Owego No. 2 Qil >20,000
3 $0.0430 Owego No. 6 Oil <200,000
4 $0.1127 Owego No. 6 Oil >=200,000
5 $0.0430 Owego Propane Any Amount
6 $0.0430 Owego Coal Any Amount
7 $0.0430 Owego Other Any Amount
8 $0.0953 Goshen No. 2 Qil <100,000
9 $0.3000 Goshen No. 2 Qil >=100,000
10 $0.1572 Goshen No. 4 Oill Any Amount
11 $0.0953 Goshen No. 6 Oil >=200,000
12 $0.0953 Goshen Propane Any Amount
13 $0.0953 Goshen Coal Any Amount
14 $0.1506 Goshen Other Any Amount
15 $0.3000 Lockport No. 2 Qil <20,000
16 $0.2272 Lockport No. 2 Oil Intermittent
17 $0.3000 Lockport No. 6 Oil <50,000
18 $0.0730 Lockport No. 6 Oil >=200,000
19 $0.0730 Lockport Propane Any Amount
20 $0.0730 Lockport Coal Any Amount
21 $0.0730 Lockport Other Any Amount
22 $0.1485 Combined No. 2 Qil 20k - 40k
23 $0.0936 Combined No. 2 Qil >100,000
24 $0.1705 Combined No. 6 Qil <50,000
25 $0.0666 Combined No. 6 Oil >=200,000
26 $0.2143 Combined Propane >10,000
27 $0.0666 Combined Coal Any Amount
28 $0.0666 Combined Other Any Amount
29 $0.0911 Binghamton No. 2 Oil <100,000
30 $0.0793 Binghamton No. 2 Oill 100 - 175k
31 $0.0621 Binghamton No. 6 Oil <200,000
32 $0.0275 Binghamton No. 2 Qil >1,000,000
33 $0.0519 Binghamton Propane Any Amount
34 $0.0621 Binghamton Coal Any Amount
35 $0.1133 Binghamton Other 75 - 175k

Issued By: James A. Lahtinen, Vice President-Rates & Regulatory Economics, Binghamton, New York

(Name of Officer, Title, Address)

Price per Therm excludes GRT.
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STATEMENT OF INTERRUPTIBLE TRANSPORTATION RATE
SERVICE CLASSIFICATION NO. 2 - EXEMPT, MONTHLY (2M)
July 01, 2010
ADMINISTRATION CHARGE: $100 plus 500 Therms X Applicable Rate
Price Price Differentiating Criteria
# (per Therm) Area Fuel Type Dth/year
1 $0.3000 Owego No. 2 Oil <100,000
2 $0.3000 Owego No. 2 Qil >=100,000
3 $0.3000 Owego No. 6 Oil <200,000
4 $0.3000 Owego No. 6 Oil >=200,000
5 $0.3000 Owego Propane Any Amount
6 $0.1000 Owego Coal Any Amount
7 $0.3000 Owego Other Any Amount
8 $0.1692 Goshen No. 2 Oil Any Amount
9 $0.3000 Goshen No. 2 Qil >=100,000
10 $0.3000 Goshen No. 6 Oil <200,000
11 $0.3000 Goshen No. 6 Oil >=200,000
12 $0.3000 Goshen Propane Any Amount
13 $0.1000 Goshen Coal Any Amount
14 $0.3000 Goshen Other Any Amount
15 $0.3000 Lockport No. 2 Oill Any Amount
16 $0.3000 Lockport No. 2 Qil >=100,000
17 $0.1017 Lockport No. 6 Oill Any Amount
18 $0.3000 Lockport No. 6 Oil >=200,000
19 $0.3000 Lockport Propane Any Amount
20 $0.1000 Lockport Coal Any Amount
21 $0.3000 Lockport Other Any Amount
22 $0.1235 Combined No. 2 Qil >225,000
23 $0.2058 Combined No. 2 Qil 8k-15k
24 $0.0950 Combined No. 6 Qil <200,000
25 $0.1130 Combined No. 6 Oil >200,000
26 $0.2101 Combined Propane Any Amount
27 $0.1000 Combined Coal Any Amount
28 $0.1373 Combined No. 6 Oil <100,000
29 $0.0904 Binghamton No. 2 Oill Any Amount
30 $0.3000 Binghamton No. 2 Oil >=100,000
31 $0.3000 Binghamton No. 6 Oil <200,000
32 $0.3000 Binghamton No. 6 Oil >=200,000
33 $0.0100 Binghamton Propane Any Amount
34 $0.0100 Binghamton Coal Any Amount
35 $0.3000 Binghamton Other Any Amount
36 $0.3000 Combined No. 2 Qil <8,000

Issued By: James A. Lahtinen, Vice President-Rates & Regulatory Economics, Binghamton, New York

(Name of Officer, Title, Address)

Price per Therm excludes GRT.
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STATEMENT TYPE:
STATEMENT NO: 162
PAGE:
STATEMENT OF INTERRUPTIBLE TRANSPORTATION RATE
SERVICE CLASSIFICATION NO. 2 - EXEMPT, ANNUAL (2A)
July 01, 2010
ADMINISTRATION CHARGE: $100 plus 500 Therms X Applicable Rate
Price Price Differentiating Criteria

# (per Therm) Area Fuel Type Dth/year
1 $0.0430 Owego No. 2 Oil <100,000

2 $0.0430 Owego No. 2 Qil >=100,000
3 $0.0430 Owego No. 6 Oil <200,000

4 $0.0430 Owego No. 6 Oil >=200,000
5 $0.0430 Owego Propane Any Amount
6 $0.0430 Owego Coal Any Amount
7 $0.0430 Owego Other Any Amount
8 $0.0953 Goshen No. 2 Qil <100,000

9 $0.0953 Goshen No. 2 Qil >=100,000
10 $0.1692 Goshen No. 2 Oill Any Amount
11 $0.0953 Goshen No. 6 Oil >=200,000
12 $0.0953 Goshen Propane Any Amount
13 $0.0953 Goshen Coal Any Amount
14 $0.0953 Goshen Other Any Amount
15 $0.3000 Lockport No. 2 Oill Any Amount
16 $0.0730 Lockport No. 2 Qil >=100,000
17 $0.1017 Lockport No. 6 Oill Any Amount
18 $0.0730 Lockport No. 6 Oil >=200,000
19 $0.0730 Lockport Propane Any Amount
20 $0.0730 Lockport Coal Any Amount
21 $0.0730 Lockport Other Any Amount
22 $0.2058 Combined No. 2 Qil 8k-15k
23 $0.0666 Combined No. 2 Qil >=100,000
24 $0.1373 Combined No. 6 Qil <100,000
25 $0.1130 Combined No. 6 Oil >200,000
26 $0.0666 Combined Propane Any Amount
27 $0.0666 Combined Coal Any Amount
28 $0.0666 Combined Other Any Amount
29 $0.0904 Binghamton No. 2 Oill Any Amount
30 $0.0621 Binghamton No. 2 Oil >=100,000
31 $0.0621 Binghamton No. 6 Oil <200,000
32 $0.0621 Binghamton No. 6 Oil >=200,000
33 $0.0100 Binghamton Propane Any Amount
34 $0.0100 Binghamton Coal Any Amount
35 $0.0621 Binghamton Other Any Amount

Issued By: James A. Lahtinen, Vice President-Rates & Regulatory Economics, Binghamton, New York

(Name of Officer, Title, Address)

Price per Therm excludes GRT.
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