PSC NO: 88 GAS NEW YORK STATE ELECTRIC & GAS CORPORATION EFFECTIVE DATE: 07/01/2010

STATEMENT TYPE: ITR STATEMENT NO: 162

STATEMENT OF INTERRUPTIBLE TRANSPORTATION RATE SERVICE CLASSIFICATION NO. 2 - NON-EXEMPT, MONTHLY (2M) July 01, 2010

ADMINISTRATION CHARGE: \$100 plus 500 Therms X Applicable Rate

Price	Price	Differentiating Criteria			
#	(per Therm)	Area	Fuel Type	Dth/year	
1	\$0.3000	Owego	No. 2 Oil	<20,000	
2	\$0.3000	Owego	No. 2 Oil	>=100,000	
3	\$0.1929	Owego	No. 2 Oil	>20,000	
4	\$0.3000	Owego	No. 6 Oil	<200,000	
5	\$0.1127	Owego	No. 6 Oil	Any Amount	
6	\$0.3000	Owego	Propane	Any Amount	
7	\$0.1000	Owego	Coal	Any Amount	
8	\$0.3000	Owego	Other	Any Amount	
9	\$0.3000	Goshen	No. 2 Oil	<100,000	
10	\$0.3000	Goshen	No. 2 Oil	>=100,000	
11	\$0.3000	Goshen	No. 6 Oil	<200,000	
12	\$0.3000	Goshen	No. 6 Oil	>=200,000	
13	\$0.3000	Goshen	Propane	Any Amount	
14	\$0.1572	Goshen	No. 4 Oil	Any Amount	
15	\$0.1506	Goshen	No. 4 Oil	Summer Peak	
16	\$0.2340	Lockport	No. 2 Oil	Summer Peak	
17	\$0.1460	Lockport	No. 2 Oil	25k - 50k	
18	\$0.3000	Lockport	No. 2 Oil	< 20,000	
19	\$0.3000	Lockport	No. 2 Oil	> 50,000	
20	\$0.2272	Lockport	No. 2 Oil	Intermittent	
21	\$0.3000	Lockport	No. 2 Oil	< 40,000	
22	\$0.3000	Lockport	No. 2 Oil	< 25,000	
23	\$0.0510	Lockport	No. 2 Oil	> 100,000	
24	\$0.3000	Lockport	No. 6 Oil	50k - 100k	
25	\$0.3000	Lockport	No. 6 Oil	< 50,000	
26	\$0.3000	Lockport	No. 6 Oil	< 50,000 - Ann.	
27	\$0.3000	Lockport	Propane	Any Amount	
28	\$0.3000	Lockport	Fall Peaking	< 10,000	
Issued By: James A. Lahtinen, Vice President-Rates & Regulatory Economics, Binghamton, New York				Binghamton, New York	
(Name of Officer Title Address)					

(Name of Officer, Title, Address)

STATEMENT OF INTERRUPTIBLE TRANSPORTATION RATE SERVICE CLASSIFICATION NO. 2 - NON-EXEMPT, MONTHLY (2M) (CONT'D) July 01, 2010

ADMINISTRATION CHARGE: \$100 plus 500 Therms X Applicable Rate

Price	Price	Differentiating Criteria		
#	(per Therm)	Area	Fuel Type	Dth/year
29	\$0.2133	Lockport	No. 2 Oil	< 15,000
30	\$0.1205	Combined	No. 2 Oil	45k - 100k
31	\$0.0936	Combined	No. 2 Oil	> 100,000
32	\$0.1705	Combined	No. 6 Oil	< 50,000
33	\$0.2009	Combined	No. 2 Oil	< 20,000
34	\$0.1390	Combined	No. 4 Oil	Any Amount
35	\$0.2198	Combined	Propane	<10,000
36	\$0.3000	Combined	No. 2 Oil	Summer Fixed
37	\$0.1237	Combined	No. 2 Oil	40k - 45k
38	\$0.1908	Combined	Propane	<25,000
39	\$0.1159	Combined	No. 2 Oil	> 150,000
40	\$0.1099	Combined	No. 2 Oil	> 500,000
41	\$0.0911	Binghamton	No. 2 Oil	75k - 100k
42	\$0.0740	Binghamton	No. 2 Oil	175k - 225k
43	\$0.1039	Binghamton	No. 2 Oil	Intermittent
44	\$0.0275	Binghamton	No. 2 Oil	>1,000,000
45	\$0.0519	Binghamton	Propane	Any Amount
46	\$0.1000	Binghamton	Coal	Any Amount
47	\$0.0797	Binghamton	No. 4 Oil	Any Amount
48	\$0.0696	Combined	No. 2 Oil	> 230,000
49	\$0.1408	Combined	No. 2 Oil	SP > 80k
50	\$0.1421	Combined	No. 2 Oil	SP < 80k
51	\$0.0793	Binghamton	No. 2 Oil	100k - 175k
52	\$0.1220	Combined	No. 2 Oil	>200,000
53	\$0.0906	Binghamton	No. 2 Oil	<75,000
54	\$0.0170	Binghamton	No. 2 Oil	> 225,000
55	\$0.1133	Binghamton	Other LDC	>75,000
56	\$0.1485	Combined	No. 2 Oil	20 - 40k
57	\$0.2143	Combined	Propane	>10,000

Issued By: James A. Lahtinen, Vice President-Rates & Regulatory Economics, Binghamton, New York (Name of Officer, Title, Address)

STATEMENT TYPE: ITR STATEMENT NO: 162 PAGE: 3

STATEMENT OF INTERRUPTIBLE TRANSPORTATION RATE SERVICE CLASSIFICATION NO. 2 - NON-EXEMPT, ANNUAL (2A) July 01, 2010

ADMINISTRATION CHARGE: \$100 plus 500 Therms X Applicable Rate

Price Price Differentiating Criteria				
#	(per Therm)	Area	Fuel Type	Dth/year
1	\$0.3000	Owego	No. 2 Oil	<20,000
2	\$0.1929	Owego	No. 2 Oil	>20,000
3	\$0.0430	Owego	No. 6 Oil	<200,000
4	\$0.1127	Owego	No. 6 Oil	>=200,000
5	\$0.0430	Owego	Propane	Any Amount
6	\$0.0430	Owego	Coal	Any Amount
7	\$0.0430	Owego	Other	Any Amount
8	\$0.0953	Goshen	No. 2 Oil	<100,000
9	\$0.3000	Goshen	No. 2 Oil	>=100,000
10	\$0.1572	Goshen	No. 4 Oil	Any Amount
11	\$0.0953	Goshen	No. 6 Oil	>=200,000
12	\$0.0953	Goshen	Propane	Any Amount
13	\$0.0953	Goshen	Coal	Any Amount
14	\$0.1506	Goshen	Other	Any Amount
15	\$0.3000	Lockport	No. 2 Oil	<20,000
16	\$0.2272	Lockport	No. 2 Oil	Intermittent
17	\$0.3000	Lockport	No. 6 Oil	<50,000
18	\$0.0730	Lockport	No. 6 Oil	>=200,000
19	\$0.0730	Lockport	Propane	Any Amount
20	\$0.0730	Lockport	Coal	Any Amount
21	\$0.0730	Lockport	Other	Any Amount
22	\$0.1485	Combined	No. 2 Oil	20k - 40k
23	\$0.0936	Combined	No. 2 Oil	>100,000
24	\$0.1705	Combined	No. 6 Oil	<50,000
25	\$0.0666	Combined	No. 6 Oil	>=200,000
26	\$0.2143	Combined	Propane	>10,000
27	\$0.0666	Combined	Coal	Any Amount
28	\$0.0666	Combined	Other	Any Amount
29	\$0.0911	Binghamton	No. 2 Oil	<100,000
30	\$0.0793	Binghamton	No. 2 Oil	100 - 175k
31	\$0.0621	Binghamton	No. 6 Oil	<200,000
32	\$0.0275	Binghamton	No. 2 Oil	>1,000,000
33	\$0.0519	Binghamton	Propane	Any Amount
34	\$0.0621	Binghamton	Coal	Any Amount
35	\$0.1133	Binghamton	Other	75 - 175k
Issued	-	n, Vice President-Rates &	Regulatory Economics,	Binghamton, New Yo
		(Name of Officer, Ti		

STATEMENT TYPE: ITR STATEMENT NO: 162 PAGE: 4

STATEMENT OF INTERRUPTIBLE TRANSPORTATION RATE SERVICE CLASSIFICATION NO. 2 - EXEMPT, MONTHLY (2M) July 01, 2010

ADMINISTRATION CHARGE: \$100 plus 500 Therms X Applicable Rate

Price	Price	Differentiating Criteria			
#	(per Therm)	Area	Fuel Type	Dth/year	
	\$ 0,0000	0		100.000	
1	\$0.3000	Owego	No. 2 Oil	<100,000	
2	\$0.3000	Owego	No. 2 Oil	>=100,000	
3	\$0.3000	Owego	No. 6 Oil	<200,000	
4	\$0.3000	Owego	No. 6 Oil	>=200,000	
5	\$0.3000	Owego	Propane	Any Amount	
6	\$0.1000	Owego	Coal	Any Amount	
7	\$0.3000	Owego	Other	Any Amount	
8	\$0.1692	Goshen	No. 2 Oil	Any Amount	
9	\$0.3000	Goshen	No. 2 Oil	>=100,000	
10	\$0.3000	Goshen	No. 6 Oil	<200,000	
11	\$0.3000	Goshen	No. 6 Oil	>=200,000	
12	\$0.3000	Goshen	Propane	Any Amount	
13	\$0.1000	Goshen	Coal	Any Amount	
14	\$0.3000	Goshen	Other	Any Amount	
15	\$0.3000	Lockport	No. 2 Oil	Any Amount	
16	\$0.3000	Lockport	No. 2 Oil	>=100,000	
17	\$0.1017	Lockport	No. 6 Oil	Any Amount	
18	\$0.3000	Lockport	No. 6 Oil	>=200,000	
19	\$0.3000	Lockport	Propane	Any Amount	
20	\$0.1000	Lockport	Coal	Any Amount	
21	\$0.3000	Lockport	Other	Any Amount	
22	\$0.1235	Combined	No. 2 Oil	>225,000	
23	\$0.2058	Combined	No. 2 Oil	8 k - 15 k	
24	\$0.0950	Combined	No. 6 Oil	<200,000	
25	\$0.1130	Combined	No. 6 Oil	>200,000	
26	\$0.2101	Combined	Propane	Any Amount	
27	\$0.1000	Combined	Coal	Any Amount	
28	\$0.1373	Combined	No. 6 Oil	<100,000	
29	\$0.0904	Binghamton	No. 2 Oil	Any Amount	
30	\$0.3000	Binghamton	No. 2 Oil	>=100,000	
31	\$0.3000	Binghamton	No. 6 Oil	<200,000	
32	\$0.3000	Binghamton	No. 6 Oil	>=200,000	
33	\$0.0100	Binghamton	Propane	Any Amount	
34	\$0.0100	Binghamton	Coal	Any Amount	
35	\$0.3000	Binghamton	Other	Any Amount	
36	\$0.3000	Combined	No. 2 Oil	<8,000	
Issued By: James A. Lahtinen, Vice President-Rates & Regulatory Economics, Binghamton, New York					
(Name of Officer, Title, Address)					

STATEMENT TYPE: ITR STATEMENT NO: 162 PAGE: 5

STATEMENT OF INTERRUPTIBLE TRANSPORTATION RATE SERVICE CLASSIFICATION NO. 2 - EXEMPT, ANNUAL (2A) July 01, 2010

ADMINISTRATION CHARGE: \$100 plus 500 Therms X Applicable Rate

Price	Price	Differenti	Differentiating Criteria		
#	(per Therm)	Area	Fuel Type	Dth/year	
1	\$0.0430	Owego	No. 2 Oil	<100,000	
2	\$0.0430	Owego	No. 2 Oil	>=100,000	
3	\$0.0430	Owego	No. 6 Oil	<200,000	
4	\$0.0430	Owego	No. 6 Oil	>=200,000	
5	\$0.0430	Owego	Propane	Any Amount	
6	\$0.0430	Owego	Coal	Any Amount	
7	\$0.0430	Owego	Other	Any Amount	
8	\$0.0953	Goshen	No. 2 Oil	<100,000	
9	\$0.0953	Goshen	No. 2 Oil	>=100,000	
10	\$0.1692	Goshen	No. 2 Oil	Any Amount	
11	\$0.0953	Goshen	No. 6 Oil	>=200,000	
12	\$0.0953	Goshen	Propane	Any Amount	
13	\$0.0953	Goshen	Coal	Any Amount	
14	\$0.0953	Goshen	Other	Any Amount	
15	\$0.3000	Lockport	No. 2 Oil	Any Amount	
16	\$0.0730	Lockport	No. 2 Oil	>=100,000	
17	\$0.1017	Lockport	No. 6 Oil	Any Amount	
18	\$0.0730	Lockport	No. 6 Oil	>=200,000	
19	\$0.0730	Lockport	Propane	Any Amount	
20	\$0.0730	Lockport	Coal	Any Amount	
21	\$0.0730	Lockport	Other	Any Amount	
22	\$0.2058	Combined	No. 2 Oil	8 k - 15 k	
23	\$0.0666	Combined	No. 2 Oil	>=100,000	
24	\$0.1373	Combined	No. 6 Oil	<100,000	
25	\$0.1130	Combined	No. 6 Oil	>200,000	
26	\$0.0666	Combined	Propane	Any Amount	
27	\$0.0666	Combined	Coal	Any Amount	
28	\$0.0666	Combined	Other	Any Amount	
29	\$0.0904	Binghamton	No. 2 Oil	Any Amount	
30	\$0.0621	Binghamton	No. 2 Oil	>=100,000	
31	\$0.0621	Binghamton	No. 6 Oil	<200,000	
32	\$0.0621	Binghamton	No. 6 Oil	>=200,000	
33	\$0.0100	Binghamton	Propane	Any Amount	
34	\$0.0100	Binghamton	Coal	Any Amount	
35	\$0.0621	Binghamton	Other	Any Amount	
Issued	By: James A. Lahtine	en, Vice President-Rates &		Binghamton, New York	
(Name of Officer, Title, Address)					